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DRILLING OF, TUBE-WELLS. -
#1635. Shri JADUNANDAN' SAHAI: Will the Minister, in .
charge of the Agnoulture Department be pleased to state— ‘
. (a) whether four- ‘inch-pipe tube-wells can be: drilled by Government on the payment of half cost of tube-wells by the agrioul-
oturist ‘concerned on Government responsibility as to the success of drilling of the, tube-wells in rural areas of Samastlpur Pohce-
. Station ; .

!


(b) if the ‘answer to clause () be in the- affirmative, whether otric energy can be ‘made available for itg working for Sarhasti-
_pur Power House? . ' y
.. Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYANSINHA : (q) The Agriculture ‘Department can teke up installation of tube wells of differerit gizes up ‘to 12’ diameter and Government/ will sllow 50 Per cent-as sube
. sidies -to -the Agriculturists who apply for them and complete certain
- formalities required under rules. Byt no ginaran

- ) antee as to the success , of
~" the tube-well in the'area can be given becauge success of a tupbg well depends on tapping suitable water bearing sturat,~ - -

(b) Supply can be made availpble to the tube wells falli within the reach of the transmission line provided the sohémg is technically and financially justified. ‘
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